WHEREAS the Employer is desirous of getting the work of “Upgradation of HV, LV 
Switchgears & Transformers in SERC Substation at IISc Campus, Bangalore” (hereinafter 
called the work) executed by the Contractor at the rates quoted by him amounting to Rs. 
3,88,89,337 (Rupees three crore eighty eight lakhs eighty nine thousand three hundred and 
thirty-seven only) which is the estimated amount put to tender. 

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has agreed to execute the aforesaid work on terms and 
conditions mentioned herein and subject to Tender Conditions of Contract and in accordance with 
the particular specifications, general notes and the schedule of quantities, schedule of rates,